
F:LE NO 061374

1 [Public Employment]

2

ORDINANCE NO

3 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to

4 reflect the addition of 35.8 new positions at the Human Services Agency.

5

6

7

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are stfikethrough normal.

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 203-06

10 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2006-2007) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as

11 follows:

Add 0.5 1824 Principal Administrative Analvst $3320B4036

Add 6.0 2940 Protective Services Workers $2466B3147

Add 1.5 2944 Protective Service Supervisor $2772B3537

Add 1.0 1426 Senior Clerk Typist S1634Bl985

Add 1.0 2904 Human Services Technician S1731B2104

Add 0.5 2948 Human Services Section Manager $3117B3788

Add 0.5 0923 Manager 11 $3353B4197

Add 3.0 2912 Senior Social Worker $2099132551

Add 0.5 2917 Program Support Analvst S2772B3369

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department: DSS Human Services Agency
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No.

i MAYOR GAVIN NEWSOM
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Program: Family & Children's
Index Code 45FCOH

Compensation Schedule

Page 1
10/26/2006



Add 1.2 2912 Senior Social Worker $2099B2551

Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

Add 1.2 2913 Program Specialist $2258B2745

Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No.

$OB$O

$1634BI985

$I539B1867

$3320B4036

$I960B2383

$1778B2161

$3039B3823

Program: IT
Index Code: 451TOH

Compensation Schedule

Compensation Schedule

Program: Finance and Planning
Index Code: 45ADPB

Program: Employment Services
Index Code: 45ESOH

Program: CalWORKs
Index Code: 45CWOH

1053 Senior Business Analyst

1426 Senior Clerk Typist

1630 Account Clerk

9704 Employment &Training Specialist IV $2215B2693

1824 Principal Administrative Analvst

TEMPM Temporary Position

1632 Senior Account Clerk

1408 Principal Clerk

2.4

u

.6

.6

0.6

1.0

0.5

12.0

Department: DSS Human Services Agency
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Add

Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No.

Department: DSS Human Services Agency
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Department: DSS Human Services Agency
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Department: DSS Human Services Agency
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Add

Add1

2

3

4 II
5

I,

II6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MAYOR GAVIN NEWSOM Page 2
10/3/2006

1:\sl1areladmlaso\bofs aso ordinance hsaI1Q.-03,06.doc



APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

I'
II

I
1 II

2 il
II

3 I
4 I

5 I

6 I
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
D RT ENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

I
Philip insburg
Department of Human Resources

By: (}1~}rta~~zJ
.ilJnrliffWiliiams
Deputy City Attorney

I MAYOR GAVIN NEWSOM

I

Page 3
10/3/2006

1:lshareladmlaso\oofs esc ordinance hsaI1Ct-03·06,doc



File Number: 061374

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to reflect the
addition of 35.8 new positions at the Human Services Agency.

October 31,2006 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: 1 - Daly

November 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin,
Sandoval
Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier
Excused: 1 - Ammiano

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 11r19 AM on 1118/06



File No. 061374

NOV I 7 2006

Dale Approved

File No. 061374

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on November 7,
2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

ayor Gavin Newsom

Printed at 11:19 AM 011 11/8/06


