ORDINANCE NO. 280-06

[Public Employment]

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to reflect the addition of 35.8 new positions at the Human Services Agency.

Note:

Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman; deletions are *strikethrough italics Times New Roman*. Board amendment additions are double underlined. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2006-2007) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

12

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

11

Subfund: 13 14

Department: DSS Human Services Agency AGF AAA 1G

Program: Family & Children's Index Code: 45FCOH

Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule Amendment # of Pos 0.5 1824 Principal Administrative Analyst \$3320B4036 Add 6.0 2940 Protective Services Workers \$2466B3147 Add 1.5 2944 Protective Service Supervisor \$2772B3537 Add1.0 <u>1426 Senior Clerk Typist</u> Add \$1634B1985 1.0 2904 Human Services Technician \$1731B2104 Add 0.5 2948 Human Services Section Manager Add \$3117B3788 0.5 0923 Manager II Add \$3353B4197 3.0 2912 Senior Social Worker \$2099B2551 Add Add 0.5 2917 Program Support Analyst \$2772B3369

1		<u>Add</u>	***************************************	0.5	1632 Senior Account Clerk	<u>\$1</u> 778B2161
2		Add		1.0	1408 Principal Clerk	\$1960B2383
3					n Services Agency	Program: CalWORKs
4		Subfund:	1G	AGF	AAA	Index Code: 45CWOH
5		Amendment	<u># of</u>	Pos	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
6		Add		1.2	2912 Senior Social Worker	\$2099B2551
7		Add	,,,,	1.2	2913 Program Specialist	\$2258B2745
8		Department:	DSS	Huma	n Services Agency	Program: Finance and Planning
9		Subfund:	1G	AGF	AAA	Index Code: 45ADPB
10		Amendment	<u># of</u>	Pos	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
11	Annual Control of the	Add		0.6	1824 Principal Administrativ	e Analyst \$3320B4036
12		<u>Add</u>		1.2	1630 Account Clerk	\$1539B1867
13 14	***************************************	Department: Subfund:	DSS 1G	Huma AGF	n Services Agency AAA	Program: Employment Services Index Code: 45ESOH
15		Amendment	<u># of</u>	Pos	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
16		Add		2.4	9704 Employment &Training	Specialist IV \$2215B2693
17	AAAA MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Add		.6	1426 Senior Clerk Typist	\$1634B1985
18				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
19	A CANADA AND A CAN	Add		12.0	TEMPM Temporary Position	\$0B\$0
20		Department:	DSS	Huma	ın Services Agency	Program: IT
21		Subfund:	1G	AGF	* *	Index Code: 45ITOH
22	Anna and an anna an a	<u>Add</u>		.6	1053 Senior Business Analys	t \$3039B3823
23						
24						

25

1	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
2	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
3	
4	Philip Ginsburg Department of Human Resources
5	Department of Human Resources
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: Jennifer Williams

Jennifer Williams Deputy City Attorney



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

061374

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to reflect the addition of 35.8 new positions at the Human Services Agency.

October 31, 2006 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Daly

November 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File	NIO	061	274
rne	IN().	-UO I	. 274

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on November 7, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

NOV 17 2006

Date Approved